CIHL is an investment vehicle wholly owned by Cooks’ executive chair Keith Jackson.
Mr Jackson is the Company’s sole director.

CIHL currently holds 53,700,683 ordinary shares, representing 12.89% of Cooks’
total shares on issue.

Cooks Global Foods Limited Page 3 Independent Adviser’s Report

Parties associated with CIHL (being the Nikau Trust (of which Mr Jackson is a
trustee) and Tasman Capital Limited (Tasman) (of which Mr Jackson is a director
and a beneficial shareholder)) collectively hold a further 39,536,499 ordinary shares,
representing 9.49% of Cooks’ total shares on issue.

We refer to CIHL and its associates collectively as the CIHL Associates.  The CIHL
Associates collectively hold 93,237,182 ordinary shares, representing 22.38% of
Cooks’ total shares on issue.

1.7 Impact of the Capital Raising on Shareholding Levels

Allotments

The table below shows the number of shares that will be held by JJY, the CIHL
Associates, YMCI and the other shareholders in the Company (the Non-associated
Shareholders) following the Allotments.

Impact of the Allotments on Shareholding Levels

Current

Allotments

Post the Allotments

 No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

JJY 103,330,704 24.80% 44,873,240 65.97% 148,203,944 30.58%

CIHL Associates 93,237,182 22.38% - - 93,237,182 19.24%

YMCI 77,577,227 18.62% 23,142,413 34.03% 100,719,640 20.78%

Non-associated Shareholders 142,450,750 34.19% - - 142,450,750 29.39%

Total 416,595,863 100.00% 68,015,653 100.00% 484,611,516 100.00%

Following the Allotments:

• JJY will hold 30.58% of the Company’s ordinary shares

• the CIHL Associates will hold 19.24% of the Company’s ordinary shares

• YMCI will hold 20.78% of the Company’s ordinary shares

• the Non-associated Shareholders will collectively hold 29.39% of the
Company’s ordinary shares.

Underwriting Arrangements

CIHL must fulfil its underwriting commitment within 12 months of the approval of the
Capital Raising.

The table below shows the number of shares that will be held by JJY, the CIHL
Associates, YMCI and the Non-associated Shareholders following the Capital
Raising (ie following both the Allotments and Underwriting Arrangements).

Impact of the Capital Raising on Shareholding Levels

Current

Capital Raising

Post the Capital Raising

 No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

JJY 103,330,704 24.80% 44,873,2401 34.77% 148,203,944 27.16%

CIHL Associates 93,237,182 22.38% 61,032,2582 47.29% 154,269,440 28.27%

YMCI 77,577,227 18.62% 23,142,4131 17.93% 100,719,640 18.46%

Non-associated Shareholders 142,450,750 34.19% -2 - 142,450,750 26.11%

Total 416,595,863 100.00% 129,047,911 100.00% 545,643,774 100.00%

1  Assumes that JJY and YMCI do not subscribe for any SPP shares
2  Assumes that the Non-associated Shareholders subscribe for no SPP shares and therefore the CIHL Associates subscribe for 100% of the SPP
shares under the Underwriting Arrangements

Cooks Global Foods Limited Page 4 Independent Adviser’s Report

Following the Capital Raising:

• JJY will hold 27.16% of the Company’s ordinary shares

• YMCI will hold 18.46% of the Company’s ordinary shares.

Depending on the level of subscriptions by the Non-associated Shareholders under
the SPP:

• the CIHL Associates will hold between 17.09% and 28.27% of the Company’s